

:
SLP(C)No. 14288 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14288/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2000 in HRRP 1482/95 and order in I.A. No.III/2001 dated 15.2.2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.S. BASAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRI SARDAR MIRZA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Let this matter appear on receipt of the service report on all the respondents. As regards further steps in terms of the office report, the same shall be taken within a period of four weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master