

SLP(C)No. 14288 OF 2001  
ITEM No.35

Court No.11

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14288/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2000 in HRRP 1482/95  
and dated 15/2/2001 in IA III/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA  
AT BANGALORE)

H.S. BASAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRI SARDAR MIRZA & ORS.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.  
for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the parties state that this  
petition is abated in view of the subsequent  
developments. Hence, this special leave petition is  
dismissed as such.

.SP1

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta) @@  
AAA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA